Express Mail: EV528199214US

FORM PTO-1595

RF

11-09-2005

T

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 394207-65

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103116327

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) TOSHIAKI ARAI 2) TADAYOSHI OKADA 3) HISAYA IZAWA 4) MAKOTO MATSUMOTO ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, City: Tokyo 107-8556 Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ► No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 1) October 27, 2005; 2) October 27, 2005 3) October 27, 2005; 4) October 27, 2005	113004 U.S. PTO 11/264964
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No 	xecution date of the application is: November 1, 2005 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Brian M. Berliner O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No.</u> 50-0639	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Jonathan A. Jaech Registration No: 41,091 November 1, 2005 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

LA2:781111.1

11/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000138 11264964

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP \

PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0284

Reference No.: 394207-65

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we <u>Toshiaki ARAI</u> , residing at <u>Utsunomiya-shi</u> , <u>Japan</u> , <u>Tadayoshi OKADA</u> , residing at <u>Shioya-gun</u> , <u>Japan</u> , <u>Hisaya IZAWA</u> , residing at <u>Utsunomiya-shi</u> , <u>Japan</u> , and <u>Makoto MATSUMOTO</u> , residing at <u>Utsunomiya-shi</u> , <u>Japan</u> , have made certain new and useful inventions in the <u>DRIVING CONTROL APPARATUS</u>		
and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said application having been executed by us as of the date set forth below; and		
<u>or</u> having been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on; and		
WHEREAS, <u>HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.</u> , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Japan</u> , having a place of business at <u>1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556 Japan</u> (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and

LA2:700678.1

PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0285 assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: October 27, 2005	Joshiaki Hrail
	Toshiaki ARAI
Date: October 27, 2005	Taduyoshi Okada
	Tadayoshi OKADA
Date: October 27, 2005	Lisarja Irjawa Hisaya IZAWA
	Hisaya IZAWA
Date: October 27, 2005	Makoto Matsumoto
	Makoto MATSUMOTO

2

LA2:700678.1

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0286